

LISTED ON 28.10.2013
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 17

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26528 and 26529 OF
2013.
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of M.P. & Ors. ...Petitioners

-VERSUS-

Manoj Sharma & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.8.2013, with an office report dated 13.08.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**'Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of
operation of the impugned judgments of the High
Court, for a period of three months.'**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the five respondents in both the matter through regd. A.D. Post on 13.9.2013. service of show cause notice is awaited from all the respondent in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

