

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26528/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in WA No. 712/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26529/2013
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 03/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioners.
Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to ensure compliance of the office report dated 28.09.2015.
In case, it is noticed that the petitioners have not ensured the compliance even after granting two weeks, appropriate order would be passed, if required, keeping in view the non-compliance made by the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.11.04
14:06:10 IST
Reason:

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master